

SLP(C)... 3475 OF 2004  
ITEM No.17

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 3475

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2003 in WA 629/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ACCOUNTS OFFIER, A.P.S.R.T.C. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.V. RAMANA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With I.A. 1 ( Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )  
With

SLP(C)...../2004 CC 3567  
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 19/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. G. Sateesh, Adv.  
Ms. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Janki Bhatia)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master