

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9098/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2003 in WA No. 629/2003 of The HIGH
COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ACCOUNTS OFFIER, (A&I)A.P.S.R.T.C.& ORS.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

K.V. RAMANA AND ORS.
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH
S.L.P.(C) NO. 10348 of 2004
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. Kranthi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Avijeet Kumar Lala, Adv. for
M/S. P.S.N. & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioners states that a copy of
the
counter-affidavit was supplied to him yesterday only. Seeks time to file
rejoinder-affidavit.

Adjourned by three weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioners
to file rejoinder-affidavit.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master