

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9098/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 30/04/2003 in WA No. 629/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ACCOUNTS OFFIER, (A&I)A.P.S.R.T.C.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V. RAMANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10348 of 2004

(With appln. fro c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivasa Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet K. Lala, Adv. for

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter, three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder. Put up for final disposal thereafter.

j ]

[ Meenu Sethi ]

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwa

Court Master

Court Master